
$ 242.00
$ 42.00       

$ 40.00       

$ 40.00       

$ 30.00       

$ 15.00       

$ 35.00       

$ 10.00       

$ 10.00       

$ 5.00         

$ 5.00         

$ 5.00         

$ 5.00         

$$ 222.00
$ 217.00     

$ 5.00         

$ 270.00
$ 242.00     

$ 28.00       

$ 252.00
$ 242.00     

$ 10.00       

$ 80.00

$ 30.00       

$ 30.00       

$ 10.00       

$ 5.00         

$ 5.00         

$ 1.00         

$ 5.00         

$ 4.00         

$ 5.00         

$ 40.00       

$ 90.00       

$ 90.00       

$ 175.00     

TGC § 1411.081

NON-DISCLOSURE     Civil - Related to Criminal Matters

Original Petition

Civil Filing Fees  -  County Court at Law

ANGELINA COUNTY CLERK

Effective September 1, 2017

Amy Fincher - County Clerk

LGC § 133.154 

LGC § 118.052

TGC § 51.703

State Judiciary Fund (CVJSF)

Clerk Filing Fee    (CVCLK)

Judicial Fee (CVJSSF)

936-634-8339  -  www.angelinacounty.net

P O Box 908 - Lufkin - Texas - 75902

215 East Lufkin Ave - Lufkin - Texas - 75901

ORIGINAL PETITION 

 E-File Mandatory Date - July 1, 2015

www.efiletexas.gov

TGC § 51.601 

TGC § 51.851

LGC § 118.052

LGC § 291.008 

TGC § 22.2061

LGC § 323.023 

TGC § 51.708

LGC § 133.153

LGC § 118.052

GARNISHMENT AFTER JUDGMENT    Civil - Other Civil

Records Management (CVRM)

Courthouse Security Fee (CVCHS)

Appellate Court Fee (CVACF)

Judicial & Court Personnel Training     (CVJCPTF)

Original Petition (Less $25 on Clerk Filing Fee)

Issuance Fee - Other After Judgment

TGC § 51.971

OPTIONAL SERVICES  Additional Fees & Services

ACTION OTHER THAN ORIGINAL  

LGC § 118.052

LGC § 118.052

LGC § 133.153

TGC § 51.851

TGC § 51.971

Copy Fee - Plain / Uncertified   (Per Page)

Copy Fee - Certification  (Per Document)

Issuance Fee - Citation    (Per Party)

Issuance Fee - Other After Judgment

Jury Fee

LGC § 118.052

TGC § 51.604

LGC § 118.052

LGC § 118.052

LGC § 118.052

LGC § 118.131

LGC § 118.131

LGC § 118.131

Service Fee - By Sheriff 

Service Fee - Certified Mail

Service Fee - By Sheriff / Writs

State Electronic  Filing Fee (CVSEFF)

Court Reporter (CVCRF)

Law Library (CVLL)

Court Record Preservation Fee (CVCRPF)

Indigent Legal Services (CVILS)

Indigent Legal Services (CVILS)

Records Management (CVRM)

Judicial & Court Personnel Training     (CVJCPTF)

CROSS ACTION | COUNTER PETITION | THIRD PARTY PETITION | INTERVENTION | INTERPLEADER | MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL

Non-Disclosure Fee

Original Petition

Copy Fee - Certified (2X) 

Clerk Filing Fee    (CVCLK)

State Electronic  Filing Fee (CVSEFF)

OCCUPATIONAL DRIVER'S LICENSE     Civil - Related to Criminal Matters

http://www.efiletexas.gov/


$ 308.00
$ 42.00       

$ 40.00       

$ 40.00       

$ 30.00       

$ 20.00       

$ 15.00       

$ 35.00       

$ 10.00       

$ 10.00       

$ 5.00          

$ 5.00          

$ 5.00          

$ 5.00          

$ 4.00          

$ 35.00       

$ 2.00          

Judicial and Court Personnel Training TGC § 51.971 $ 5.00          

$ 269.00
$ 42.00       

$ 40.00       

$ 40.00       

$ 30.00       

$ 20.00       

$ 15.00       

$ 35.00       

$ 10.00       

$ 10.00       

$ 5.00          

$ 5.00          

$ 5.00          

$ 5.00          

$ 2.00          

Judicial and Court Personnel Training TGC § 51.971 $ 5.00          

$ 169.00
$ 40.00       

$ 30.00       

$ 20.00       

$ 10.00       

$ 10.00       

$ 5.00          

$ 5.00          

$ 5.00          

$ 4.00          

$ 35.00       

Judicial and Court Personnel Training TGC § 51.971 $ 5.00          

Issuance of Posting Citation LGC § 118.052

TGC § 51.601 

TGC § 51.851

LGC § 118.067

Judicial Education Fund LGC § 118.064 

Law Library

Court Reporter

State Electronic  Filing Fee

Records Preservation & Management Fee LGC § 118.052

Courthouse Security Fee LGC § 291.008 

Appellate Judicial System Fee TGC § 22.2061

LGC § 323.023 

Court Initiated Guardianship

Court Record Preservation Fee TGC § 51.708

Basic Legal Services for Indigents LGC § 133.153

LGC § 118.101

Additional selections are located under Optional Services.

Additional selections are located under Optional Services.

Additional selections are located under Optional Services.

Court Record Preservation Fee TGC § 51.708

Basic Legal Services for Indigents LGC § 133.153

Records Preservation & Management Fee LGC § 118.052

State Judiciary Filing Fee LGC § 133.154 

Clerk Filing of Original Action LGC § 118.052

Judicial Fee TGC § 51.703

State Electronic  Filing Fee TGC § 51.851

Court Initiated Guardianship

TGC § 51.708

State Electronic  Filing Fee

Court Reporter

Law Library

Judges Signature

Courthouse Security Fee

Appellate Judicial System Fee

Judicial Education Fund

Probate / Guardianship Filing Fees  -  County Court at Law

ANGELINA COUNTY CLERK

Effective September 2017

Amy Fincher - County Clerk

Clerk Filing of Original Action

Judicial Fee

936-634-8339  -  www.angelinacounty.net

P O Box 908 - Lufkin - Texas - 75902

215 East Lufkin Ave - Lufkin - Texas - 75901

State Judiciary Filing Fee

APPLICATION FOR PROBATE / GUARDIANSHIP
LGC § 133.154 

LGC § 118.052

TGC § 51.703

Judges Signature

SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT

Adverse Probate / Guardianship Action LGC § 118.052

Posting Citation - by Sheriff's Deputy

LGC § 181.131

Appellate Judicial System Fee TGC § 22.2061

Issuance of Posting Citation

LGC § 118.052

Basic Legal Services for Indigents LGC § 133.153

Records Preservation & Management Fee LGC § 118.052

Courthouse Security Fee LGC § 291.008 

Court Record Preservation Fee

TGC § 51.851

Court Initiated Guardianship LGC § 118.067

LGC § 181.131Posting Citation - by Sheriff's Deputy

ADVERSE ACTION **

LGC § 118.101

LGC § 118.064 

TGC § 22.2061

LGC § 291.008 

LGC § 323.023 

TGC § 51.601 

LGC § 118.067



$ 27.00
$ 25.00       

$ 2.00          

$ 27.00
$ 25.00       

$ 2.00          

$ 12.00
$ 10.00       

$ 2.00          

$ 66.00
$ 25.00       

$ 2.00          

$ 4.00          

$ 35.00       

$ 66.00
$ 25.00       

  $ 2.00          

$ 4.00          

$ 35.00       

$ 1.00          

$ 1.00          

$ 4.00          

$ 2.00          

$ 2.00          

$ 40.00       

$ 90.00       

$ 90.00       

$ 35.00       

$ 175.00     

$ 10.00       

$ 2.00          

Criminal History Record Information EC §  1104.102 $ 10.00       

$ 11.00

$ 5.00          

$ 5.00          

$ 1.00          

$ 117.00

$ 40.00       

$ 35.00       

$ 5.00          

$ 2.00          

State Electronic Filing Fee TGC § 51.851 $ 30.00       

Judicial and Court Personnel Training TGc § 51.971 $ 5.00          

Oath Fee LGC § 118.056

Judge's Signature Fee 

LGC § 118.052

LGC § 323.023 

LGC § 118.052

LGC § 118.101

Records Preservation & Management Fee LGC § 118.052

Courthouse Security Fee LGC § 291.008 

OPEN SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX

Clerk Fee

Law Library

Records Preservation & Management Fee

** Adverse Actions include: Cross Action, Intrusion, Pleas of Privilage and Motion for New Trial

*** Application for Sale of Real or Personal Property after Order Approving Inventory or 120 days after initial filing 

of the action, whichever occurs first.

Temporary Guardianship, Muniment of Title and Small Estate are not issued Letters.

OTHER IN HOUSE SERVICES

WILLS FOR SAFEKEEPING

Filing Fee LGC § 118.052

* Letters are only issued for Administration, Testamentary and Guardianship.

Issuance Fee - Letters *  LGC § 118.061

Filing Fee LGC § 118.052

INVENTORY IF FILED AFTER 90 DAYS OF QUALIFICATION / ORDER ADMITTING

Filing Fee LGC § 118.052

Judge's Signature Fee   (Optional Services) LGC § 118.101

LGC § 118.058

LGC § 118.131

LGC § 118.131

LGC § 118.131

LGC § 118.131

Jury Fee

Claim Against an Estate

Service Fee - By Sheriff 

Service Fee - Certified Mail

Service Fee - By Sheriff / Posting

Service Fee - By Sheriff / Writs

Judge's Signature Fee    (Each Signature)

LGC § 118.011

LGC § 118.011

LGC § 118.059

LGC § 118.101

TGC § 51.604

Issuance Fee - Citation    (Per Party)

Service Fee - By Sheriff / Posting   (Optional Services) LGC § 118.131

OPTIONAL SERVICES
Copy Fee - Plain / Uncertified   (Per Page)

Copy Fee - Certification  (Per Document)

Filing Fee

Judge's Signature Fee   (Optional Services)

Issuance Fee - Citation  (Optional Services)

Issuance Fee - Citation  (Optional Services)

Service Fee - By Sheriff Posting   (Optional Services)

LGC § 118.052

LGC § 118.131

APPLICATION FOR SALE OF REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY ***

Judge's Signature Fee   (Optional Services) LGC § 118.101

LGC § 118.052

LGC § 118.101

LGC § 118.052

FINAL ACCOUNTING
Filing Fee LGC § 118.052

Judge's Signature Fee   (Optional Services) LGC § 118.101

ANNUAL ACCOUNTING
Filing Fee LGC § 118.052

Judge's Signature Fee   (Optional Services) LGC § 118.101

ANNUAL OR FINAL REPORT OF THE GUARDIAN OF A PERSON




