

ANGELINA COUNTY CLERK

Civil Filing Fees - County Court at Law Effective September 1, 2017

Amy Fincher - County Clerk 936-634-8339 - www.angelinacounty.net P O Box 908 - Lufkin - Texas - 75902 215 East Lufkin Ave - Lufkin - Texas - 75901

E-File Mandatory Date - July 1, 2015 www.efiletexas.gov

ORIGINAL PETITION			\$	242.00
State Judiciary Fund	(CVJSF)	LGC § 133.154	\$	42.00
Clerk Filing Fee	(CVCLK)	LGC § 118.052	\$	40.00
Judicial Fee	(CVJSSF)	TGC § 51.703	\$	40.00
State Electronic Filing Fee	(CVSEFF)	TGC § 51.851	\$	30.00
Court Reporter	(CVCRF)	TGC § 51.601	\$	15.00
Law Library	(CVLL)	LGC § 323.023	\$	35.00
Court Record Preservation Fee	(CVCRPF)	TGC § 51.708	\$	10.00
Indigent Legal Services	(CVILS)	LGC § 133.153	\$	10.00
Records Management	(CVRM)	LGC § 118.052	\$	5.00
Courthouse Security Fee	(CVCHS)	LGC § 291.008	\$	5.00
Appellate Court Fee	(CVACF)	TGC § 22.2061	\$	5.00
Judicial & Court Personnel Training	g (CVJCPTF)	TGC § 51.971	\$	5.00

		\$ 222.00
Original Petition (Less \$25 on Clerk Filing Fee)		\$ 217.00
Issuance Fee - Other After Judgment	LGC § 118.052	\$ 5.00

NON-DISCLOSURE	Civil - Related to Criminal Matters		\$ 270.00
Original Petition			\$ 242.00
Non-Disclosure Fee		TGC § 1411.081	\$ 28.00

OCCUPATIONAL DRIVER'S LICENSE	Civil - Related to Criminal Matters		\$ 252.00
Original Petition			\$ 242.00
Copy Fee - Certified (2X)			\$ 10.00

ACTION OTHER THAN ORIGINAL				80.00
CROSS ACTION COUNTER PETITION THIRD PARTY PETITION INTERVENTION INTERPLEADER MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL				
Clerk Filing Fee	(CVCLK)	LGC § 118.052	\$	30.00
State Electronic Filing Fee	(CVSEFF)	TGC § 51.851	\$	30.00
Indigent Legal Services	(CVILS)	LGC § 133.153	\$	10.00
Records Management	(CVRM)	LGC § 118.052	\$	5.00
Judicial & Court Personnel Trainir	Ig (CVJCPTF)	TGC § 51.971	\$	5.00

OPTIONAL SERVICES Additional Fees & Service	es		
Copy Fee - Plain / Uncertified (Per Page)	LGC § 118.052	\$	1.00
Copy Fee - Certification (Per Document)	LGC § 118.052	\$	5.00
Issuance Fee - Citation (Per Party)	LGC § 118.052	\$	4.00
Issuance Fee - Other After Judgment	LGC § 118.052	\$	5.00
Jury Fee	TGC § 51.604	\$ 4	40.00
Service Fee - By Sheriff	LGC § 118.131	\$ 9	90.00
Service Fee - Certified Mail	LGC § 118.131	\$ 9	90.00
Service Fee - By Sheriff / Writs	LGC § 118.131	\$ 1	75.00



ANGELINA COUNTY CLERK

Probate / Guardianship Filing Fees - County Court at Law Effective September 2017

Amy Fincher - County Clerk

936-634-8339 - www.angelinacounty.net

P O Box 908 - Lufkin - Texas - 75902 215 East Lufkin Ave - Lufkin - Texas - 75901

APPLICATION FOR PROBATE / GUARDIANS	HIP	\$ 308.00
State Judiciary Filing Fee	LGC § 133.154	\$ 42.00
Clerk Filing of Original Action	LGC § 118.052	\$ 40.00
Judicial Fee	TGC § 51.703	\$ 40.00
State Electronic Filing Fee	TGC § 51.851	\$ 30.00
Court Initiated Guardianship	LGC § 118.067	\$ 20.00
Court Reporter	TGC § 51.601	\$ 15.00
Law Library	LGC § 323.023	\$ 35.00
Court Record Preservation Fee	TGC § 51.708	\$ 10.00
Basic Legal Services for Indigents	LGC § 133.153	\$ 10.00
Records Preservation & Management Fee	LGC § 118.052	\$ 5.00
Courthouse Security Fee	LGC § 291.008	\$ 5.00
Appellate Judicial System Fee	TGC § 22.2061	\$ 5.00
Judicial Education Fund	LGC § 118.064	\$ 5.00
Issuance of Posting Citation	LGC § 118.052	\$ 4.00
Posting Citation - by Sheriff's Deputy	LGC § 181.131	\$ 35.00
Judges Signature	LGC § 118.101	\$ 2.00
Judicial and Court Personnel Training	TGC § 51.971	\$ 5.00
Additional selections are located under Opt	tional Services.	

ESTATE AFFIDAVIT		\$	269.00
State Judiciary Filing Fee	LGC § 133.154	\$	42.00
Clerk Filing of Original Action	LGC § 118.052	\$	40.00
Judicial Fee	TGC § 51.703	\$	40.00
State Electronic Filing Fee	TGC § 51.851	\$	30.00
Court Initiated Guardianship	LGC § 118.067	\$	20.00
Court Reporter	TGC § 51.601	\$	15.00
Law Library	LGC § 323.023	\$	35.00
Court Record Preservation Fee	TGC § 51.708	\$	10.00
Basic Legal Services for Indigents	LGC § 133.153	\$	10.00
Records Preservation & Management Fee	LGC § 118.052	\$	5.00
Courthouse Security Fee	LGC § 291.008	\$	5.00
Appellate Judicial System Fee	TGC § 22.2061	\$	5.00
Judicial Education Fund	LGC § 118.064	\$	5.00
Judges Signature	LGC § 118.101	\$	2.00
Judicial and Court Personnel Training	TGC § 51.971	\$	5.00
Additional selections are located under Op	tional Services.		

ADVERSE ACTION **

SE ACTION **		Ş	169.00
Adverse Probate / Guardianship Action	LGC § 118.052	\$	40.00
State Electronic Filing Fee	TGC § 51.851	\$	30.00
Court Initiated Guardianship	LGC § 118.067	\$	20.00
Court Record Preservation Fee	TGC § 51.708	\$	10.00
Basic Legal Services for Indigents	LGC § 133.153	\$	10.00
Records Preservation & Management Fee	LGC § 118.052	\$	5.00
Courthouse Security Fee	LGC § 291.008	\$	5.00
Appellate Judicial System Fee	TGC § 22.2061	\$	5.00
Issuance of Posting Citation	LGC § 181.131	\$	4.00
Posting Citation - by Sheriff's Deputy	LGC § 118.052	\$	35.00
Judicial and Court Personnel Training	TGC § 51.971	\$	5.00
Additional selections are located under Op	tional Services.		

INVENTORY IF FILED AFTER 90 DAYS OF QUALIFICATION / ORDER ADMITTING			\$ 27.00
	Filing Fee	LGC § 118.052	\$ 25.00
	Judge's Signature Fee (Optional Services)	LGC § 118.101	\$ 2.00

ANNUAL ACCOUNTING		\$ 27.00
Filing Fee	LGC § 118.052	\$ 25.00
Judge's Signature Fee (Optional Services)	LGC § 118.101	\$ 2.00

ANNUAL OR FINAL REPORT OF THE GUARDIAN OF A PERSON				12.00
	Filing Fee	LGC § 118.052	\$	10.00
	Judge's Signature Fee (Optional Services)	LGC § 118.101	\$	2.00

FINAL ACCOUNTING Filing Fee LGC § 118.052 Udgos's Signature Fee. (Ontional Continue)			66.00
Filing Fee	LGC § 118.052	\$	25.00
Judge's Signature Fee (Optional Services)	LGC § 118.101	\$	2.00
Issuance Fee - Citation (Optional Services)	LGC § 118.052	\$	4.00
Service Fee - By Sheriff Posting (Optional Services)	LGC § 118.131	\$	35.00

APPLICATION FOR SALE OF REAL OR PERSONAL PROP	PERTY *** \$	66.00
Filing Fee LGC § 118.	.052 \$	25.00
Judge's Signature Fee (Optional Services) LGC § 118.	.101 \$	2.00
Issuance Fee - Citation (Optional Services) LGC § 118.	.052 \$	4.00
Service Fee - By Sheriff / Posting (Optional Services) LGC § 118.	.131 \$	35.00

0	DTI	0	ΝΛ		ED)	VЛ	CES	
U		U	NA	L)	EN	VI	UED	

NAL SERVICES			
Copy Fee - Plain / Uncertified (Per Page)	LGC § 118.011	\$	1.00
Copy Fee - Certification (Per Document)	LGC § 118.011	\$	1.00
Issuance Fee - Citation (Per Party)	LGC § 118.059	\$	4.00
Issuance Fee - Letters *	LGC § 118.061	\$	2.00
Judge's Signature Fee (Each Signature)	LGC § 118.101	\$	2.00
Jury Fee	TGC § 51.604	\$	40.00
Service Fee - By Sheriff	LGC § 118.131	\$	90.00
Service Fee - Certified Mail	LGC § 118.131	\$	90.00
Service Fee - By Sheriff / Posting	LGC § 118.131	\$	35.00
Service Fee - By Sheriff / Writs	LGC § 118.131	\$	175.00
Claim Against an Estate	LGC § 118.058	\$	10.00
Oath Fee	LGC § 118.056	\$	2.00
Criminal History Record Information	EC § 1104.102	\$	10.00

* Letters are only issued for Administration, Testamentary and Guardianship.

Temporary Guardianship, Muniment of Title and Small Estate are not issued Letters.

** Adverse Actions include: Cross Action, Intrusion, Pleas of Privilage and Motion for New Trial

*** Application for Sale of Real or Personal Property after Order Approving Inventory or 120 days after initial filing of the action, whichever occurs first.

OTHER IN HOUSE SERVICES

WILLS FOR SAFEKEEPING		\$ 11.00
Filing Fee	LGC § 118.052	\$ 5.00
Records Preservation & Management Fee	LGC § 118.052	\$ 5.00
Courthouse Security Fee	LGC § 291.008	\$ 1.00

TY DEPOSIT BOX OPEN SAFE

ETY DEPOSIT BOX				117.00
Clerk Fee	LGC § 118.052		\$	40.00
Law Library	LGC § 323.023		\$	35.00
Records Preservation & Management Fee	LGC § 118.052		\$	5.00
Judge's Signature Fee	LGC § 118.101		\$	2.00
State Electronic Filing Fee	TGC § 51.851		\$	30.00
Judicial and Court Personnel Training	TGc § 51.971		\$	5.00